
Rice (4-5 , 2-3) -vs- UTEP (4-5 , 2-3)
11/6/2015 at El Paso, Texas (Sun Bowl)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00p.m.   End of Game: 9:31   Duration: 3:31
Referee: Javarro Edwards   Line Judge: N. Theriot   Side Judge: Adrian Carson   Umpire: Mark Baynes
Back Judge: Nate Jones   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Patrick Wills   Field Judge: Ed Kierce

Date: 11/6/2015
Site: El Paso, Texas (Sun Bowl)
Attendance: 23,031

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
RICE 0 14 7 0 21
UTEP 0 14 7 3 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play RICE UTEP
2nd 14:56 RICE - TURNER, Luke 3 yd run (TOBOLA, Hayden kick), 6 plays, 33 yards, TOP 2:24 7 0

2nd 13:18
UTEP - WHITE, Jaquan 58 yd pass from LEFTWICH, Mack (MATTOX, Jay kick) 4 plays, 75 yards, TOP
1:38 7 7

2nd 05:35
RICE - WRIGHT, Zach 36 yd pass from JACKSON, Driphu (TOBOLA, Hayden kick) 7 plays, 78 yards,
TOP 2:51 14 7

2nd 00:29
UTEP - WHITE, Jaquan 2 yd pass from LEFTWICH, Mack (MATTOX, Jay kick) 12 plays, 91 yards, TOP
4:59 14 14

3rd 08:24 UTEP - LAUFASA, J. 2 yd run (MATTOX, Jay kick), 13 plays, 75 yards, TOP 6:36 14 21

3rd 00:02
RICE - TURNER, Luke 23 yd pass from JACKSON, Driphu (TOBOLA, Hayden kick) 9 plays, 58 yards,
TOP 4:34 21 21

4th 00:48 UTEP - MATTOX, Jay 24 yd field goal 16 plays, 73 yards, TOP 7:25 21 24



Team Statistics RICE UTEP
FIRST DOWNS 16 19
    Rushing 6 9
    Passing 9 9
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 96 161
    Attempts 30 34
    Avg. Per Rush 3.2 4.7
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 112 165
    Yds. Lost 16 4
NET YARDS Passing 230 231
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-28-0 18-36-0
    Avg. / Att. 8.2 6.4
    Avg. / Comp. 16.4 12.8
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 326 392
    Plays 58 70
    Avg. / Play 5.6 5.6
    Fumbles - Lost 3-0 4-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-42 3-16
PUNTS-YARDS 5-256 5-227
    Avg. / Punt 51.2 45.4
    Net / Punt 51.6 43.8
    Inside 20 4 1
    50+ Yards 4 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-258 5-325
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.5 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 48.3 45.0
    Touchbacks 2 5
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-8-0 3--2-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.0 -0.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-25-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 12.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 1
    Possession Time 26:36 33:24
        1st Quarter 8:11 6:49
        2nd Quarter 6:13 8:47
        3rd Quarter 6:15 8:45
        4th Quarter 5:57 9:03
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 13 7 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 3-3
        Touchdowns 1-2 2-3
        Field Goals 0-2 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 2-14
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Rice UTEP

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
JACKSON, Driphu 14 26 230 2 0 36 2
STEHLING, Tyler 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 28 230 2 0 36 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
LEFTWICH, Mack 18 36 231 2 0 58 0
Totals 18 36 231 2 0 58 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
DILLARD, Darik 13 53 0 53 0 13 4.1
JACKSON, Driphu 6 30 14 16 0 11 2.7
WALTER, Austin 5 15 1 14 0 8 2.8
STEWART, Samuel 2 6 0 6 0 3 3.0
DAVIS, Jowan 3 5 1 4 0 3 1.3
TURNER, Luke 1 3 0 3 1 3 3.0
Totals 30 112 16 96 1 13 3.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
LAUFASA, J. 15 95 3 92 1 19 6.1
DOWELL, L. 5 25 1 24 0 9 4.8
REDIX, Warren 6 22 0 22 0 7 3.7
HUGHES, Treyvon 5 10 0 10 0 5 2.0
LEFTWICH, Mack 2 7 0 7 0 7 3.5
LAUFASA, Darrin 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Totals 34 165 4 161 1 19 4.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
WRIGHT, Zach 6 116 1 36
PARKS, Dennis 2 46 0 36
TURNER, Luke 1 23 1 23
CELLA, Connor 1 18 0 18
SMITH, Parker 1 12 0 12
ALAKA, Temi 1 9 0 9
STEWART, Samuel 2 6 0 6
Totals 14 230 2 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
WHITE, Jaquan 4 90 2 58
PLINKE, Hayden 9 85 0 17
GOLDEN, Autrey 1 23 0 23
LAUFASA, Darrin 1 18 0 18
REDIX, Warren 3 15 0 6
Totals 18 231 2 58

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
FARRIMOND, Jame 5 256 51.2 59 4 0 4
Totals 5 256 51.2 59 4 0 4

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
LEFTWICH, Mack 1 34 34.0 34 1 0 0
LUNA, Alan 4 193 48.2 55 0 0 2
Totals 5 227 41.1 55 1 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

GERMAN, Nate 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEWART, Samuel 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

SILLER, Daniel 3 -9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NEEDHAM, Nik 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOLDEN, Autrey 0 0 0 2 25 18 0 0 0
Total 3 -2 7 2 25 18 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
TOBOLA, Hayden 4th 08:13 38 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
MATTOX, Jay 4th 00:48 24 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
FOX, Jack 4 258 2 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
MATTOX, Jay 5 325 5 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Rice Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
LYONS, Alex 1 6 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
FUHRMAN, Garret 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
POLLARD, Ryan — 7 7 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
MCGASKEY, Tabar 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
WHITE, Destri 3 3 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
BANKS, VJ 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
THOMPSON, JP 3 1 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
ESPINOSA, Zach 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BROWN, Derek — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
WOMAC, Brian 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CLARK, Jorian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WRIGHT, Brady 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ELLERBEE, Emman — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GREEN, DJ — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PADGETT, Blain 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
ABERCRUMBIA, Za 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
WINSHIP, Ross — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
IBE, JT 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BICKHAM, Justin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
STEHLING, Tyler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TURNER, Luke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MATISCIK, Paine — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GORDON, Preston — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
HENESSEE, Cody 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LONG, Trevor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
THOMPSON, Carl 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ELDER, Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 27 48 75 3.0/6 —/0 1 1/— - 3 — 6

UTEP Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
JONES, Alvin 6 5 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MUSGRAVE, Jimmy 2 4 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
HARRISON, I. 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RENFRO, D. 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SMITH, Dashone 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ROBERTSON, Roy 3 1 4 1.5/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — 1
NEEDHAM, Nik 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
USHER, Nick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
LEWIS, Michael 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
FIRSTLEY, Silas 2 1 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
FISHER JR, K. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
LOGAN, Sky 2 — 2 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
HUGHES, Treyvon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
FOSTER, Cooper — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 20 52 4.0/16 2.0/14 — —/— - 3 1 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Rice

UTEP

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RICE35 15:00 POSS RICE35 15:00 KO 0-0 0:00
1st RICE25 15:00 KO RICE27 14:06 PUNT 3-2 0:54
1st RICE02 09:43 PUNT RICE29 04:46 PUNT 8-27 4:57
1st UTEP33 02:20 FUMB UTEP00 14:56 TD 6-33 2:24
2nd RICE25 13:18 KO RICE31 12:03 PUNT 3-6 1:15
2nd RICE22 11:37 PUNT RICE30 10:03 PUNT 3-8 1:34
2nd RICE22 08:26 PUNT UTEP00 05:35 TD 7-78 2:51
2nd RICE25 00:29 KO RICE29 00:00 HALF 1-4 0:29
3rd RICE25 08:24 KO RICE32 06:43 PUNT 3-7 1:41
3rd RICE42 00:00 PUNT RICE42 04:36 POSS 0-0 0:00
3rd RICE42 04:36 POSS UTEP00 00:02 TD 9-58 4:34
4th RICE27 13:22 PUNT UTEP20 08:13 FGA 10-53 5:09
4th RICE25 00:48 KO UTEP45 00:00 HALF 6-30 0:48

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UTEP18 14:06 PUNT RICE36 09:43 PUNT 9-46 4:23
1st UTEP12 04:46 PUNT UTEP33 02:20 FUMB 5-21 2:26
2nd UTEP25 14:56 KO RICE00 13:18 TD 4-75 1:38
2nd UTEP27 12:03 PUNT UTEP27 11:37 PUNT 3-0 0:26
2nd UTEP18 10:03 PUNT UTEP23 08:26 PUNT 3-5 1:37
2nd UTEP09 05:28 KO RICE00 00:29 TD 12-91 4:59
3rd UTEP25 15:00 KO RICE00 08:24 TD 13-75 6:36
3rd UTEP18 06:43 PUNT UTEP18 04:36 PUNT 3-0 2:07
3rd UTEP18 00:02 KO UTEP24 13:22 PUNT 3-6 1:40
4th UTEP21 08:13 FGA RICE06 00:48 FG 16-73 7:25



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UTEP Captains: 10,8Rice Captains: 6,73,4,97Rice wins the toss. Will receive. Will defend the north goal.Change of possession, UTEP ball on
UTEP35, 1st and 10.
 

 

 

 

UTEP at 15:00
1st and 10 at UTEP35 MATTOX, Jay kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

UTEP at 15:00
1st and 10 at UTEP35 MATTOX, Jay kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Rice at 15:00
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE25 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE27 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 8 at RICE27 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to PARKS, Dennis.
3rd and 8 at RICE27 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to WRIGHT, Zach.
4th and 8 at RICE27 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 55 yards to the UTEP18, SILLER, Daniel return 0 yards to the UTEP18 (LONG, Trevor).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:54

Rice at 15:00
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE25 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE27 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 8 at RICE27 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to PARKS, Dennis.
3rd and 8 at RICE27 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to WRIGHT, Zach.
4th and 8 at RICE27 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 55 yards to the UTEP18, SILLER, Daniel return 0 yards to the UTEP18 (LONG, Trevor).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:54

UTEP at 14:06
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 14:06.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack at QB for UTEP.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to FREYTAG, Cole, QB hurry by MCGASKEY, Tabar.
2nd and 10 at UTEP18 REDIX, Warren rush up middle for 4 yards to the UTEP22 (WINSHIP, Ross;POLLARD, Ryan).
3rd and 6 at UTEP22 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 17 yards to the UTEP39, 1ST DOWN UTEP (IBE,

JT).
1st and 10 at UTEP39 DOWELL, L. rush up middle for 5 yards to the UTEP44 (POLLARD, Ryan;MCGASKEY, Tabar).
2nd and 5 at UTEP44 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to PLINKE, Hayden.
3rd and 5 at UTEP44 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 17 yards to the RICE39, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(WHITE, Destri).
1st and 10 at RICE39 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to WHITE, Jaquan, QB hurry by LYONS, Alex.
2nd and 10 at RICE39 HUGHES, Treyvon rush over right guard for 2 yards to the RICE37 (PADGETT, Blain;LYONS, Alex).
3rd and 8 at RICE37 REDIX, Warren rush draw play for 1 yard to the RICE36 (WOMAC, Brian).
4th and 7 at RICE36 LEFTWICH, Mack punt 34 yards to the RICE2, downed.
Total 9 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 4:23

UTEP at 14:06
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 14:06.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack at QB for UTEP.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to FREYTAG, Cole, QB hurry by MCGASKEY, Tabar.
2nd and 10 at UTEP18 REDIX, Warren rush up middle for 4 yards to the UTEP22 (WINSHIP, Ross;POLLARD, Ryan).
3rd and 6 at UTEP22 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 17 yards to the UTEP39, 1ST DOWN UTEP (IBE,

JT).
1st and 10 at UTEP39 DOWELL, L. rush up middle for 5 yards to the UTEP44 (POLLARD, Ryan;MCGASKEY, Tabar).
2nd and 5 at UTEP44 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to PLINKE, Hayden.
3rd and 5 at UTEP44 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 17 yards to the RICE39, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(WHITE, Destri).
1st and 10 at RICE39 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to WHITE, Jaquan, QB hurry by LYONS, Alex.
2nd and 10 at RICE39 HUGHES, Treyvon rush over right guard for 2 yards to the RICE37 (PADGETT, Blain;LYONS, Alex).
3rd and 8 at RICE37 REDIX, Warren rush draw play for 1 yard to the RICE36 (WOMAC, Brian).
4th and 7 at RICE36 LEFTWICH, Mack punt 34 yards to the RICE2, downed.
Total 9 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 4:23

Rice at 09:43
1st and 10 at RICE02 RICE drive start at 09:43.
1st and 10 at RICE02 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE4 (HARRISON, I.).
2nd and 8 at RICE04 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to ALAKA, Temi for 9 yards to the RICE13, 1ST DOWN RICE (JONES,

Alvin).
1st and 10 at RICE13 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi.
2nd and 10 at RICE13 Fumble by JACKSON, Driphu, JACKSON, Driphu pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for no gain to the RICE13

(FISHER JR, K.).



3rd and 10 at RICE13 JACKSON, Driphu rush over left guard for 10 yards to the RICE23, 1ST DOWN RICE (USHER, Nick).
1st and 10 at RICE23 STEHLING, Tyler at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE23 STEWART, Samuel rush up middle for 3 yards to the RICE26 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy;HARRISON, I.).
2nd and 7 at RICE26 STEWART, Samuel rush over left guard for 3 yards to the RICE29 (SMITH, Dashone;LEWIS, Michael).
3rd and 4 at RICE29 STEHLING, Tyler crossing pass incomplete to STEWART, Samuel (FISHER JR, K.).
4th and 4 at RICE29 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 59 yards to the UTEP12, downed.
Total 8 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

 

 

 

Rice at 09:43
1st and 10 at RICE02 RICE drive start at 09:43.
1st and 10 at RICE02 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE4 (HARRISON, I.).
2nd and 8 at RICE04 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to ALAKA, Temi for 9 yards to the RICE13, 1ST DOWN RICE (JONES,

Alvin).
1st and 10 at RICE13 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi.
2nd and 10 at RICE13 Fumble by JACKSON, Driphu, JACKSON, Driphu pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for no gain to the RICE13

(FISHER JR, K.).
3rd and 10 at RICE13 JACKSON, Driphu rush over left guard for 10 yards to the RICE23, 1ST DOWN RICE (USHER, Nick).
1st and 10 at RICE23 STEHLING, Tyler at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at RICE23 STEWART, Samuel rush up middle for 3 yards to the RICE26 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy;HARRISON, I.).
2nd and 7 at RICE26 STEWART, Samuel rush over left guard for 3 yards to the RICE29 (SMITH, Dashone;LEWIS, Michael).
3rd and 4 at RICE29 STEHLING, Tyler crossing pass incomplete to STEWART, Samuel (FISHER JR, K.).
4th and 4 at RICE29 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 59 yards to the UTEP12, downed.
Total 8 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

UTEP at 04:46
1st and 10 at UTEP12 UTEP drive start at 04:46.
1st and 10 at UTEP12 REDIX, Warren rush over right guard for 4 yards to the UTEP16 (HENESSEE, Cody).
2nd and 6 at UTEP16 DOWELL, L. rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTEP22, 1ST DOWN UTEP (WRIGHT, Brady).
1st and 10 at UTEP22 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to REDIX, Warren.
2nd and 10 at UTEP22 LAUFASA, Darrin rush over left guard for 6 yards to the UTEP28 (BICKHAM, Justin;MCGASKEY, Tabar).
3rd and 4 at UTEP28 DOWELL, L. rush for loss of 2 yards to the UTEP26, fumble forced by ABERCRUMBIA, Za, fumble by DOWELL, L.

recovered by RICE THOMPSON, JP at UTEP33.
Total 5 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

UTEP at 04:46
1st and 10 at UTEP12 UTEP drive start at 04:46.
1st and 10 at UTEP12 REDIX, Warren rush over right guard for 4 yards to the UTEP16 (HENESSEE, Cody).
2nd and 6 at UTEP16 DOWELL, L. rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTEP22, 1ST DOWN UTEP (WRIGHT, Brady).
1st and 10 at UTEP22 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to REDIX, Warren.
2nd and 10 at UTEP22 LAUFASA, Darrin rush over left guard for 6 yards to the UTEP28 (BICKHAM, Justin;MCGASKEY, Tabar).
3rd and 4 at UTEP28 DOWELL, L. rush for loss of 2 yards to the UTEP26, fumble forced by ABERCRUMBIA, Za, fumble by DOWELL, L.

recovered by RICE THOMPSON, JP at UTEP33.
Total 5 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Rice at 02:20
1st and 10 at UTEP33 RICE drive start at 02:20.
1st and 10 at UTEP33 JACKSON, Driphu at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at UTEP33 WALTER, Austin rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UTEP34 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy;FIRSTLEY, Silas).
2nd and 11 at UTEP34 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 15 yards to the UTEP19, 1ST DOWN RICE

(HARRISON, I.).
1st and 10 at UTEP19 WALTER, Austin rush over right tackle for 8 yards to the UTEP11 (SMITH, Dashone).
2nd and 2 at UTEP11 WALTER, Austin rush over right tackle for no gain to the UTEP11 (JONES, Alvin;SMITH, Dashone), PENALTY RICE

holding (MARTIN, Trey) 10 yards to the UTEP21.
2nd and 12 at UTEP21 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at UTEP21 JACKSON, Driphu screen pass complete to CELLA, Connor for 18 yards to the UTEP3, 1ST DOWN RICE (RENFRO,

D.).
Rice at 02:20

1st and 10 at UTEP33 RICE drive start at 02:20.
1st and 10 at UTEP33 JACKSON, Driphu at QB for Rice.
1st and 10 at UTEP33 WALTER, Austin rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UTEP34 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy;FIRSTLEY, Silas).
2nd and 11 at UTEP34 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 15 yards to the UTEP19, 1ST DOWN RICE

(HARRISON, I.).
1st and 10 at UTEP19 WALTER, Austin rush over right tackle for 8 yards to the UTEP11 (SMITH, Dashone).
2nd and 2 at UTEP11 WALTER, Austin rush over right tackle for no gain to the UTEP11 (JONES, Alvin;SMITH, Dashone), PENALTY RICE

holding (MARTIN, Trey) 10 yards to the UTEP21.
2nd and 12 at UTEP21 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at UTEP21 JACKSON, Driphu screen pass complete to CELLA, Connor for 18 yards to the UTEP3, 1ST DOWN RICE (RENFRO,

D.).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and GOAL at UTEP03 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and GOAL at UTEP03 TURNER, Luke at QB for Rice.
1st and GOAL at UTEP03 TURNER, Luke rush over left guard for 3 yards to the UTEP0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:56, TOBOLA, Hayden kick

attempt good, PENALTY UTEP encroachment declined.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the UTEP0, touchback.



Total 4 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

 

 

 

 

Rice 7-0 UTEP

UTEP at 14:56
1st and 10 at UTEP25 UTEP drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at UTEP25 DOWELL, L. rush draw play for 9 yards to the UTEP34 (LYONS, Alex).
2nd and 1 at UTEP34 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to BATSON, Tyler, QB hurry by WHITE, Destri.
3rd and 1 at UTEP34 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 8 yards to the UTEP42, 1ST DOWN UTEP (POLLARD, Ryan;MATISCIK, Paine).
1st and 10 at UTEP42 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass complete to WHITE, Jaquan for 58 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN UTEP,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:18, MATTOX, Jay kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UTEP35 MATTOX, Jay kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Rice 7-7 UTEP

Rice at 13:18
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 13:18.
1st and 10 at RICE25 Timeout Rice, clock 13:18.
1st and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi.
2nd and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu ST pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for 6 yards to the RICE31 (NEEDHAM, Nik).
3rd and 4 at RICE31 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi (NEEDHAM, Nik).
4th and 4 at RICE31 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 40 yards to the UTEP29, SILLER, Daniel return 0 yards to the UTEP29, fumble by

SILLER, Daniel recovered by UTEP NEEDHAM, Nik at UTEP20, NEEDHAM, Nik for 7 yards to the UTEP27 (TURNER,
Luke).

Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Rice at 13:18
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 13:18.
1st and 10 at RICE25 Timeout Rice, clock 13:18.
1st and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi.
2nd and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu ST pass complete to STEWART, Samuel for 6 yards to the RICE31 (NEEDHAM, Nik).
3rd and 4 at RICE31 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi (NEEDHAM, Nik).
4th and 4 at RICE31 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 40 yards to the UTEP29, SILLER, Daniel return 0 yards to the UTEP29, fumble by

SILLER, Daniel recovered by UTEP NEEDHAM, Nik at UTEP20, NEEDHAM, Nik for 7 yards to the UTEP27 (TURNER,
Luke).

Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

UTEP at 12:03
1st and 10 at UTEP27 UTEP drive start at 12:03, UTEP ball on UTEP27.
1st and 10 at UTEP27 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to WHITE, Jaquan.
2nd and 10 at UTEP27 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass incomplete to FREYTAG, Cole (PADGETT, Blain).
3rd and 10 at UTEP27 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass incomplete to PLINKE, Hayden (BANKS, VJ).
4th and 10 at UTEP27 LUNA, Alan punt 50 yards to the RICE23, STEWART, Samuel return 9 yards to the RICE32 (FOSTER,

Cooper;MUSGRAVE, Jimmy), PENALTY RICE illegal block (WALTER, Austin) 10 yards to the RICE22, 1st and 10,
RICE ball on RICE22.

Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26

UTEP at 12:03
1st and 10 at UTEP27 UTEP drive start at 12:03, UTEP ball on UTEP27.
1st and 10 at UTEP27 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to WHITE, Jaquan.
2nd and 10 at UTEP27 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass incomplete to FREYTAG, Cole (PADGETT, Blain).
3rd and 10 at UTEP27 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass incomplete to PLINKE, Hayden (BANKS, VJ).
4th and 10 at UTEP27 LUNA, Alan punt 50 yards to the RICE23, STEWART, Samuel return 9 yards to the RICE32 (FOSTER,

Cooper;MUSGRAVE, Jimmy), PENALTY RICE illegal block (WALTER, Austin) 10 yards to the RICE22, 1st and 10,
RICE ball on RICE22.

Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26

Rice at 11:37
1st and 10 at RICE22 RICE drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at RICE22 WALTER, Austin rush over left tackle for 1 yard to the RICE23 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 9 at RICE23 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to GERMAN, Nate.
3rd and 9 at RICE23 PENALTY RICE false start (REUE, Andrew) 5 yards to the RICE18.
3rd and 14 at RICE18 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 12 yards to the RICE30 (NEEDHAM, Nik).
4th and 2 at RICE30 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 52 yards to the UTEP18, SILLER, Daniel return 0 yards to the UTEP18, fumble by

SILLER, Daniel recovered by UTEP FISHER JR, K. at UTEP18.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Rice at 11:37
1st and 10 at RICE22 RICE drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at RICE22 WALTER, Austin rush over left tackle for 1 yard to the RICE23 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 9 at RICE23 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to GERMAN, Nate.
3rd and 9 at RICE23 PENALTY RICE false start (REUE, Andrew) 5 yards to the RICE18.
3rd and 14 at RICE18 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 12 yards to the RICE30 (NEEDHAM, Nik).
4th and 2 at RICE30 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 52 yards to the UTEP18, SILLER, Daniel return 0 yards to the UTEP18, fumble by

SILLER, Daniel recovered by UTEP FISHER JR, K. at UTEP18.



Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34
 

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, RICE ball on RICE35.FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the UTEP0, touchback.
 

UTEP at 10:03
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to REDIX, Warren for 6 yards to the UTEP24.
2nd and 4 at UTEP24 DOWELL, L. rush over left tackle for loss of 1 yard to the UTEP23 (WHITE, Destri;ELLERBEE, Emman).
3rd and 5 at UTEP23 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to FORD, Cole, QB hurry by ELDER, Nick.
4th and 5 at UTEP23 LUNA, Alan punt 55 yards to the RICE22, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

UTEP at 10:03
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to REDIX, Warren for 6 yards to the UTEP24.
2nd and 4 at UTEP24 DOWELL, L. rush over left tackle for loss of 1 yard to the UTEP23 (WHITE, Destri;ELLERBEE, Emman).
3rd and 5 at UTEP23 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to FORD, Cole, QB hurry by ELDER, Nick.
4th and 5 at UTEP23 LUNA, Alan punt 55 yards to the RICE22, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Rice at 08:26
1st and 10 at RICE22 RICE drive start at 08:26.
1st and 10 at RICE22 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to PARKS, Dennis for 36 yards to the UTEP42, 1ST DOWN RICE

(LEWIS, Michael).
1st and 10 at UTEP42 DILLARD, Darik rush over right guard for 5 yards to the UTEP37 (RENFRO, D.;JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 5 at UTEP37 DILLARD, Darik rush over left guard for 4 yards to the UTEP33 (HARRISON, I.).
3rd and 1 at UTEP33 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 3 yards to the UTEP30, 1ST DOWN RICE (FIRSTLEY, Silas).
1st and 10 at UTEP30 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass incomplete to TURNER, Luke, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at UTEP30 JACKSON, Driphu sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UTEP36 (LOGAN, Sky).
3rd and 16 at UTEP36 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 36 yards to the UTEP0, 1ST DOWN RICE,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:35, TOBOLA, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 FOX, Jack kickoff 63 yards to the UTEP2, GOLDEN, Autrey return 0 yards to the UTEP2, fumble by GOLDEN,

Autrey recovered by UTEP TRAMMELL, Trent at UTEP1, GOLDEN, Autrey for 8 yards to the UTEP9 (FUHRMAN,
Garret;GREEN, DJ).

Total 6 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

Rice 14-7 UTEP

UTEP at 05:28
1st and 10 at UTEP09 UTEP drive start at 05:28, UTEP ball on UTEP9.
1st and 10 at UTEP09 REDIX, Warren rush over left guard for 7 yards to the UTEP16 (STEHLING, Tyler;ESPINOSA, Zach).
2nd and 3 at UTEP16 HUGHES, Treyvon rush up middle for 5 yards to the UTEP21, 1ST DOWN UTEP (THOMPSON, Carl).
1st and 10 at UTEP21 LEFTWICH, Mack rush over left tackle for 7 yards to the UTEP28, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at UTEP28 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 5 yards to the UTEP33, 1ST DOWN UTEP (WRIGHT, Brady).
1st and 10 at UTEP33 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to FORD, Cole.
2nd and 10 at UTEP33 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to GOLDEN, Autrey for 23 yards to the RICE44, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(FUHRMAN, Garret;LYONS, Alex).
1st and 10 at RICE44 LEFTWICH, Mack rush over left tackle for no gain to the RICE44 (BANKS, VJ), PENALTY RICE personal foul

(BANKS, VJ) 15 yards to the RICE29, 1ST DOWN UTEP.
1st and 10 at RICE29 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at RICE29 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to FREYTAG, Cole (BICKHAM, Justin).
2nd and 10 at RICE29 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 6 yards to the RICE23 (FUHRMAN, Garret).
3rd and 4 at RICE23 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to WHITE, Jaquan for 15 yards to the RICE8, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(FUHRMAN, Garret).
1st and GOAL at RICE08 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 6 yards to the RICE2 (THOMPSON, JP).
2nd and GOAL at RICE02 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to WHITE, Jaquan for 2 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:29,

MATTOX, Jay kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UTEP35 MATTOX, Jay kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 11 plays, 91 yardsTime of Possession: 4:59

Rice 14-14 UTEP

Rice at 00:29
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at RICE25 DILLARD, Darik rush over right guard for 4 yards to the RICE29 (ROBERTSON, Roy).
2nd and 6 at RICE29 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:29

Rice at 00:29
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at RICE25 DILLARD, Darik rush over right guard for 4 yards to the RICE29 (ROBERTSON, Roy).
2nd and 6 at RICE29 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:29

UTEP at 15:00



1st and 10 at UTEP25 UTEP drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UTEP25 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to REDIX, Warren for 5 yards to the UTEP30 (FUHRMAN, Garret).
2nd and 5 at UTEP30 REDIX, Warren rush up middle for 5 yards to the UTEP35, 1ST DOWN UTEP (POLLARD, Ryan;WHITE, Destri).
1st and 10 at UTEP35 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to BATSON, Tyler.
2nd and 10 at UTEP35 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTEP41 (BROWN, Derek;FUHRMAN, Garret).
3rd and 4 at UTEP41 LEFTWICH, Mack screen pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 3 yards to the UTEP44 (WHITE, Destri).
4th and 1 at UTEP44 LAUFASA, J. rush over left guard for 19 yards to the RICE37, 1ST DOWN UTEP (POLLARD, Ryan;BANKS, VJ).
1st and 10 at RICE37 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to PLINKE, Hayden, QB hurry by LYONS, Alex.
2nd and 10 at RICE37 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to GOLDEN, Autrey.
3rd and 10 at RICE37 LEFTWICH, Mack screen pass complete to LAUFASA, Darrin for 18 yards to the RICE19, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(CLARK, Jorian).
1st and 10 at RICE19 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 12 yards to the RICE7, 1ST DOWN UTEP (WHITE,

Destri).
1st and GOAL at RICE07 HUGHES, Treyvon rush over left guard for no gain to the RICE7 (LYONS, Alex;WHITE, Destri), PENALTY UTEP

holding (NAPIER,Sterling) 10 yards to the RICE17.
1st and GOAL at RICE17 1st and 17.
1st and GOAL at RICE17 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to WHITE, Jaquan for 15 yards to the RICE2 (FUHRMAN, Garret).
2nd and GOAL at RICE02 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:24, PENALTY RICE offside defense

(BANKS, VJ) 2 yards to the RICE1, MATTOX, Jay kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UTEP35 MATTOX, Jay kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 6:36

 

 

 

 

Rice 14-21 UTEP

Rice at 08:24
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush left for 6 yards to the RICE31 (USHER, Nick).
2nd and 4 at RICE31 DAVIS, Jowan rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE33 (ROBERTSON, Roy).
3rd and 2 at RICE33 DAVIS, Jowan rush over right guard for loss of 1 yard to the RICE32 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy;ROBERTSON, Roy).
4th and 3 at RICE32 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 50 yards to the UTEP18, fair catch by REDIX, Warren.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Rice at 08:24
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at RICE25 WALTER, Austin rush left for 6 yards to the RICE31 (USHER, Nick).
2nd and 4 at RICE31 DAVIS, Jowan rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE33 (ROBERTSON, Roy).
3rd and 2 at RICE33 DAVIS, Jowan rush over right guard for loss of 1 yard to the RICE32 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy;ROBERTSON, Roy).
4th and 3 at RICE32 FARRIMOND, Jame punt 50 yards to the UTEP18, fair catch by REDIX, Warren.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

UTEP at 06:43
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 15 yards to the UTEP33 (ESPINOSA, Zach),

PENALTY UTEP illegal procedure (KYLES, Anthony) 5 yards to the UTEP13, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UTEP13 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at UTEP13 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to REDIX, Warren for 4 yards to the UTEP17 (MCGASKEY, Tabar).
2nd and 11 at UTEP17 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to WHITE, Jaquan.
3rd and 11 at UTEP17 REDIX, Warren rush draw play for 1 yard to the UTEP18 (ESPINOSA, Zach).
4th and 10 at UTEP18 LUNA, Alan punt 40 yards to the RICE42, fair catch by GERMAN, Nate.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

UTEP at 06:43
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 15 yards to the UTEP33 (ESPINOSA, Zach),

PENALTY UTEP illegal procedure (KYLES, Anthony) 5 yards to the UTEP13, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UTEP13 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at UTEP13 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass complete to REDIX, Warren for 4 yards to the UTEP17 (MCGASKEY, Tabar).
2nd and 11 at UTEP17 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to WHITE, Jaquan.
3rd and 11 at UTEP17 REDIX, Warren rush draw play for 1 yard to the UTEP18 (ESPINOSA, Zach).
4th and 10 at UTEP18 LUNA, Alan punt 40 yards to the RICE42, fair catch by GERMAN, Nate.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Rice at 06:43
1st and 10 at RICE42 Change of possession, RICE ball on RICE42, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Rice at 06:43
1st and 10 at RICE42 Change of possession, RICE ball on RICE42, 1st and 10.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Rice at 04:36
1st and 10 at RICE42 RICE drive start at 04:36.
1st and 10 at RICE42 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass incomplete to PARKS, Dennis.
2nd and 10 at RICE42 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for no gain to the RICE42 (HARRISON, I.;JONES,

Alvin).



3rd and 10 at RICE42 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to PARKS, Dennis for 10 yards to the UTEP48, 1ST DOWN RICE
(LEWIS, Michael).

1st and 10 at UTEP48 DILLARD, Darik rush over left guard for 13 yards to the UTEP35, 1ST DOWN RICE (RENFRO, D.).
1st and 10 at UTEP35 Fumble by JACKSON, Driphu, fumble by recovered by RICE JACKSON, Driphu at UTEP41.
1st and 16 at UTEP41 RICE ball on UTEP41.
1st and 16 at UTEP41 2nd and 16.
2nd and 16 at UTEP41 JACKSON, Driphu sacked for loss of 8 yards to the UTEP49 (ROBERTSON, Roy).
3rd and 24 at UTEP49 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 23 yards to the UTEP26 (FISHER JR, K.).
4th and 1 at UTEP26 DILLARD, Darik rush over right guard for 3 yards to the UTEP23, 1ST DOWN RICE (LOGAN, Sky).
1st and 10 at UTEP23 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass incomplete to ALAKA, Temi.
2nd and 10 at UTEP23 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass complete to TURNER, Luke for 23 yards to the UTEP0, 1ST DOWN RICE,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:02, TOBOLA, Hayden kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 FOX, Jack kickoff 65 yards to the UTEP0, GOLDEN, Autrey return 18 yards to the UTEP18 (POLLARD,

Ryan;GREEN, DJ).
Total 8 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 4:34

 

 

 

Rice 21-21 UTEP

UTEP at 00:02
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 00:02.

UTEP at 00:02
1st and 10 at UTEP18 UTEP drive start at 00:02.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at UTEP18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to REDIX, Warren.
2nd and 10 at UTEP18 HUGHES, Treyvon rush draw play for 1 yard to the UTEP19 (BROWN, Derek;WOMAC, Brian).
3rd and 9 at UTEP19 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 5 yards to the UTEP24 (LYONS, Alex;CLARK,

Jorian).
4th and 4 at UTEP24 LUNA, Alan punt 48 yards to the RICE28, GERMAN, Nate return -1 yards to the RICE27 (HUGHES, Treyvon).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at UTEP18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at UTEP18 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to REDIX, Warren.
2nd and 10 at UTEP18 HUGHES, Treyvon rush draw play for 1 yard to the UTEP19 (BROWN, Derek;WOMAC, Brian).
3rd and 9 at UTEP19 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 5 yards to the UTEP24 (LYONS, Alex;CLARK,

Jorian).
4th and 4 at UTEP24 LUNA, Alan punt 48 yards to the RICE28, GERMAN, Nate return -1 yards to the RICE27 (HUGHES, Treyvon).
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Rice at 13:22
1st and 10 at RICE27 RICE drive start at 13:22.
1st and 10 at RICE27 DILLARD, Darik rush over right tackle for 6 yards to the RICE33 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 4 at RICE33 DILLARD, Darik rush over left guard for 1 yard to the RICE34 (JONES, Alvin).
3rd and 3 at RICE34 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to PARKS, Dennis (NEEDHAM, Nik), PENALTY UTEP pass interference

(NEEDHAM, Nik) 1 yards to the RICE35, 1ST DOWN RICE, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at RICE35 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 30 yards to the UTEP35, 1ST DOWN RICE (RENFRO,

D.).
1st and 10 at UTEP35 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTEP29 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 4 at UTEP29 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 3 yards to the UTEP26 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy).
3rd and 1 at UTEP26 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 1 yard to the UTEP25, 1ST DOWN RICE (SMITH, Dashone;JONES, Alvin).
1st and 10 at UTEP25 JACKSON, Driphu rush up middle for 2 yards to the UTEP23 (FIRSTLEY, Silas).
2nd and 8 at UTEP23 DAVIS, Jowan rush over right guard for 3 yards to the UTEP20 (USHER, Nick;JONES, Alvin).
3rd and 5 at UTEP20 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to CELLA, Connor.
4th and 5 at UTEP20 TOBOLA, Hayden field goal attempt from 38 BLOCKED, recovered by UTEP USHER, Nick at UTEP21 spot at

UTEP21, clock 08:13 (blocked by USHER, Nick), USHER, Nick for no gain to the UTEP21.
Total 10 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 5:09

Rice at 13:22
1st and 10 at RICE27 RICE drive start at 13:22.
1st and 10 at RICE27 DILLARD, Darik rush over right tackle for 6 yards to the RICE33 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 4 at RICE33 DILLARD, Darik rush over left guard for 1 yard to the RICE34 (JONES, Alvin).
3rd and 3 at RICE34 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to PARKS, Dennis (NEEDHAM, Nik), PENALTY UTEP pass interference

(NEEDHAM, Nik) 1 yards to the RICE35, 1ST DOWN RICE, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at RICE35 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass complete to WRIGHT, Zach for 30 yards to the UTEP35, 1ST DOWN RICE (RENFRO,

D.).
1st and 10 at UTEP35 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 6 yards to the UTEP29 (JONES, Alvin).
2nd and 4 at UTEP29 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 3 yards to the UTEP26 (MUSGRAVE, Jimmy).
3rd and 1 at UTEP26 DILLARD, Darik rush up middle for 1 yard to the UTEP25, 1ST DOWN RICE (SMITH, Dashone;JONES, Alvin).
1st and 10 at UTEP25 JACKSON, Driphu rush up middle for 2 yards to the UTEP23 (FIRSTLEY, Silas).
2nd and 8 at UTEP23 DAVIS, Jowan rush over right guard for 3 yards to the UTEP20 (USHER, Nick;JONES, Alvin).
3rd and 5 at UTEP20 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass incomplete to CELLA, Connor.
4th and 5 at UTEP20 TOBOLA, Hayden field goal attempt from 38 BLOCKED, recovered by UTEP USHER, Nick at UTEP21 spot at

UTEP21, clock 08:13 (blocked by USHER, Nick), USHER, Nick for no gain to the UTEP21.
Total 10 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 5:09



 

 

 

UTEP at 08:13
1st and 10 at UTEP21 LEFTWICH, Mack sideline pass incomplete to GOLDEN, Autrey.
2nd and 10 at UTEP21 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 12 yards to the UTEP33, 1ST DOWN UTEP (THOMPSON, JP;ESPINOSA, Zach).
1st and 10 at UTEP33 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 7 yards to the UTEP40 (ELLERBEE, Emman;BANKS, VJ).
2nd and 3 at UTEP40 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 14 yards to the RICE46, 1ST DOWN UTEP (MCGASKEY, Tabar).
1st and 10 at RICE46 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 8 yards to the RICE38 (BANKS, VJ;LYONS, Alex).
2nd and 2 at RICE38 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 7 yards to the RICE31, 1ST DOWN UTEP (MCGASKEY, Tabar;ABERCRUMBIA, Za).
1st and 10 at RICE31 LAUFASA, J. rush over right guard for 1 yard to the RICE30 (PADGETT, Blain).
2nd and 9 at RICE30 Timeout UTEP, clock 04:12.
2nd and 9 at RICE30 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the RICE28 (BANKS, VJ;MCGASKEY, Tabar).
3rd and 7 at RICE28 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 8 yards to the RICE20, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(THOMPSON, JP).
1st and 10 at RICE20 LAUFASA, J. rush over right guard for 2 yards to the RICE18 (BROWN, Derek;LYONS, Alex).
2nd and 8 at RICE18 Timeout Rice, clock 02:41.
2nd and 8 at RICE18 LEFTWICH, Mack deep pass incomplete to PLINKE, Hayden, QB hurry by BROWN, Derek.
3rd and 8 at RICE18 LEFTWICH, Mack crossing pass complete to PLINKE, Hayden for 11 yards to the RICE7, 1ST DOWN UTEP

(MCGASKEY, Tabar).
1st and GOAL at RICE07 LAUFASA, J. rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the RICE10 (POLLARD, Ryan;GORDON, Preston).
2nd and GOAL at RICE10 Timeout Rice, clock 01:45.
2nd and GOAL at RICE10 LAUFASA, J. rush over right guard for 2 yards to the RICE8 (WOMAC, Brian;WINSHIP, Ross).
3rd and GOAL at RICE08 HUGHES, Treyvon rush over left guard for 2 yards to the RICE6 (THOMPSON, JP).
4th and GOAL at RICE06 Timeout Rice, clock 00:53.
4th and GOAL at RICE06 MATTOX, Jay field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 00:48.
1st and GOAL at UTEP35 MATTOX, Jay kickoff 65 yards to the RICE0, touchback.
Total 16 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 7:25

Rice 21-24 UTEP

Rice at 00:48
1st and 10 at RICE25 RICE drive start at 00:48.
1st and 10 at RICE25 JACKSON, Driphu rush up middle for 7 yards to the RICE32 (NEEDHAM, Nik).
2nd and 3 at RICE32 JACKSON, Driphu sideline pass incomplete to DILLARD, Darik, QB hurry by ROBERTSON, Roy.
3rd and 3 at RICE32 JACKSON, Driphu rush left for 11 yards to the RICE43, 1ST DOWN RICE, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at RICE43 JACKSON, Driphu crossing pass complete to SMITH, Parker for 12 yards to the UTEP45, 1ST DOWN RICE

(MUSGRAVE, Jimmy).
1st and 10 at UTEP45 TEAM pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at UTEP45 Timeout UTEP, clock 00:07.
2nd and 10 at UTEP45 JACKSON, Driphu deep pass incomplete to WRIGHT, Zach (FISHER JR, K.).
3rd and 10 at UTEP45 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Rice 21-24 UTEP


